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File No. 1141/47.-No. 19541 (Victoria Location 11743) 
being changed rrom "Government Requirements" to 
"Gravel". (Plan Lynton S.E. 1:25 OOO (Taylor Road).) 

File No. 1168/34.-No. 21426 (Walpole Lot 98) being 
changed from "Church Site (Roman Catholic)" to "Church 
Site". (Plan Walpole Townsite (Pier Street).) 

File No. 1413/25.-No. 18905 (Collie Lot 1333) being 
changed from "Gravel Quarry" to "Recreation". (Plan Collie 
1:2 OOO 31.31 and 32.31) (Ewing Street) .) 

File No. 2087 /58.-No. 25059 (Nuleri Location 40) being 
changed from "Use and Benefit of Aborignes" to "Use and 
Benefit of Aboriginal Inhabitants". (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO 
(near Bandya-Banjawarn Road) .) 

File No. 2087/58.-No. 25060 (Nuleri Location 39) being 
changed from "Use and Benefit of Aborigines" to "Use and 
Benefit of Aboriginal Inhabitants". (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO 
(near Bandya-Banjawarn Road).) 

File No. 2087/58.-No. 25058 (Nuleri Location 41) being 
changed from "Use and Benefit of Aborigines" to "Use and 
Benefit or Aboriginal Inhabitants". (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO 
(Mount Maiden).) 

File No. 2358/987.-No. 33779 (Marble Bar Lot 268) be­
ing changed from "Shire Workshop and Maintenance 
Depot" to "Power Station Site and Depot". (Plan Marble 
Bar Townsite) (General Street) .) 

File No. 2766/982.-No. 37998 (Newman Lot 1622) being 
change<l from "Drainage Purposes" to "Drainage". (Plan 
Newman 1:2 OOO 15.15 and ptn 15.16 (Stuart Street) .) 

File No. 3188/897.-No. 4095 (Menzies Town Lot 891) 
being changed from "Wardens Quarters" to "Hospital and 
Allied Purposes". (Public Plan: Menzies Townsite 
(Archibald Street) .) 

File No. 3765/59.-No. 26469 (Cockburn Sound Locat ion 
1987) being changed from "Recreation" to "Public Rec­
reation". (Public Plan: Peel 1: 2 OOO 07.09 and 07.10 
(Singleton Beach Road).) 

N.J.SMYTH. 
Executive Director. 

AMENDMENT OF RESERVES 

Department of Land Administration, 
Perth, 3 February 1989. 

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been 
pleased to approve, under section 37 of the Land Act 19:J3 of 
the amendment of the following Reserves. 

File No. 78/00.-No. 7904 (Victoria District) "Quarries" 
to comprise Victoria Location ll782 as surveyed and shown 
bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 88828 and of 
its area being reduced to 9.368 4 hectares accordingly. (Plan 
Geraldton S.E. 1.25 OOO (Road No. 1528).) 

File No. 464170.-No. 30297 (Swan Locations 4289 and 
7102) "Government Requirements" to include Swan Lo­
cation 4763 and of its area being increased to 3 035 square 

·-metres accordingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 18.31 (Third Av­
enue) .) 

File No. 489/986.-No. 40371 (At Wyndham) "Water 
Supply" to comprise Wyndham Lot 1741 as resurveyed and 
shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 88861 
and of its area remaining unaltered. (Plan Wyndham 1:2 OOO 
22.09 (near Kabbarli Street, Wyndham).) 

File No. 489/986.-No. 40371 (At Wyndham) "Water 
Supply" to comprise Wyndham Lot 1741 as resurveyed and 
shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 88861 
and of its area remaining unaltered. (Plan Wyndham 1:2 OOO 
22.09 (near Kabbarli Street, Wyndham).) 

File No. 533/44.- Reserve No . 22471 (at Witchcliffe) 
"Childrens Playground" to comprise Witchcliffe Lots 29 and 
52 as delineated and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Reserve Diagram 728 and of its area being 
increased to 1.021 6 hectares accordingly. (Plan Witchcliffe 
1:2 OOO pt. l 1.34 (Redgate Street).) 

File No. 635/05 .-No. 26756 (Swan Location 7024) 
"Conservation of Flora and Fauna" to include Swan Lo­
cations 5604, 5605 and 5606 as delineated on Lands and 
Surveys Original Plan Swan 29 and of its area being 
increased to about 101 hectares accordingly. (Plan Gingin 
SE 1:25 OOO) . 

File No. 1062179.-No. 22129 !Geraldton Lot 1'2 16) 
" Recreation " to agree with recalculation of area and oi its 
area being reduced to 5 561 square metres accordingly. (Pion 
Geraldton 1:2 OOO 14.14 (near jose Street). ) 

File No. 1141/47.-No. 19541 (Victoria Di~trict ) 
"Government Requirements" to comprise Victoria Location 
11743 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Diagram 88627 in lieu of Victoria Locations 
8374 and 11003 and of its area being reduced to 8.318 5 
hectares accordingly. (Plan Lynton S.E. 1:25 OOO (Taylor 
Road).) 

File No. 1189/55.-No. 242 10 (Swan District) 
'·'Schoolsite" to comprise Swan Location 11177 as surveyed 
and shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 
88813 in lieu of Swan Locations 5593 and 7527 and of its 
area being reduced to 8.334 4 hectares accordingly. (Plan 
Perth 1:2 OOO 17.24 and 18.24 (Abernethy Road).) 

File No. 1392176.- No. 34010 (Cockburn Sound District) 
"Public Recreation" to comprise Cockburn Sound Location 
2983 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Diagram 88794 in lieu of Cockburn Sound 
Location 2457 and of its area being reduced to l 168 square 
metres accordingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 09.10 (Counsel 
Road).) 

File No. 1392176.-No. 34011 (Cockburn Sound District) 
"Public Recreation" to comprise Cockburn Sound Location 
2984 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Diagram 88794 in lieu of Cockburn Sound 
Location 2458 and of its area being reduced to 1 806 square 
metres accordingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 09.10 (Visser 
Street).) 

File No. 1717/64.-No. 27408 <Exmouth) "Water Supply" 
to comprise Exmouth Lot 1069 as surveyed and shown bor­
dered red on Land Administration Diagram 88860 in lieu of 
Exmouth Lot 3 and of its area being reduced to 8 163 square 
metres accordingly. (Plan Exmouth 1:2 OOO 15.12 (Nimitz 
Street).) 

File No. 1737177.-No. 35021 (Canning District) "Public 
Recreation" to comprise Canning Location 3606 as surveyed 
and shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 
88418 in lieu of Canning Location 2976 and or its area being 
increased to 1.869 3 hectares accordingly. (Plan Perth 
1:2 OOO 16.18 (Dumond Street).) 

File No. 1772176.-No. 39699 (Swan District) "Technical 
College" to comprise Swan Location 10817 as surveyed and 
shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 88833 
and of its area being reduced to 19.818 3 hectares accord­
ingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 22.33 and 23.33 (Guildford 
Street).) 

File No. 1987/895.-No. 3074 (Melbourne Location 3120) 
"Stopping Place and Government Requirements" to exclude 
those portions now comprised in Dandaragan Lots 44 to 50 
inclusive and the land shown coloured dark brown on Land 
Administration Diagram 88822 and of its area being reduced 
to 10.218 0 hectares accordingly. (Plan Dandaragan 1:2 OOO 
03.06 (Camm Road) .) 

File No. 1992/65.-No. 28170 (Esperance District) "Use 
and Requirements of the Government" to-

( a) exclude that portion now comprised in Esperance 
Location 2046 as delineated and shown bordered 
green on Land Administration Diagram 88909. and 

(b) include Esperance Locations 190 and 468 and of its 
area being increased to 13 851.206 5 hectares ac­
cordingly. 

(Plan Mt Merivale 1:50 OOO (Stockyard Road).) 

File No. 2087 /58.-No. 25059 (Nuleri District) "Use and 
Benefit of Aborigines" to comprise Nuleri Location 40 as 
surveyed and shown bordered red on Land Administration 
Diagram 88349 and of its area being increased to 100.904 8 
hectares accordingly. (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO (near 
Bandya-Banjawarn Road).) 

File No. 2087/58.-No. 25058 (Nuleri District) "Use and 
Benefit of Aborigines" to comorise Nuleri Location 41 as 
surveyed and shown bordered red on Land Administration 
Diagram 88350 and of its area being reduced to 20.232 8 
hectares accordingly. (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO (Mount 
Maiden).) 

File No. 2087/58.-No. 2501)0 (Nuleri District) "Use and 
Benefit of Aborigines" to comprise Nuleri Location :19 as 
surveyed and shown bordered red on Land Adm inistration 
Diagram 88348 and of its area being increased to 72.97:! 2 
hectares accordingly. I Plan Duketon 1::250 OOO (nea r 
Bandya-Banjawarn Road).) 

Fi le No. 2225/59.-No. 26068 (B rookton Lot 365) 
" Municipal Purposes" to include Brookton Lots 424 and 425 
as surveyed on Original Plan 14059 and of its area being 
increased to 1.863 2 hectares accordingly. (Plan Brookton 
1:2 OOO 01.19 (Richardson Street).) 
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File No . 2!l2:1/l!i.-No. :)80 (Ashburton and De Witt Dis­
tricts) "J>uhlic Purposes" to comprise Ashburton Location 
l 4!i and De Witt Locatio n 2!i as delineated and shown bor­
dered red on Land Administration Reserve Diagram 741 and 
of i L~ area being reduced to about 218 .500 0 hectares accord­
ingly . (Plan Yarraloolu 1:2!i0 OOO (Diver Inlet) .) 

File No . :!6ri4/7 .J . - No. :!5077 (Cockburn Sound District) 
" Public Hecrea lion " l o comprise Cockburn Sound Location 
2!.178 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Adminislralion Diagram 88798 in lieu of Cockburn Sound 
Location 25 10 and of its area being reduced to 28.006 7 
hectares accordingly. (Plan Mandurah 1:2 OOO 09.37 and 
09 .38 (l' injarra Road) .) ·· 

File No. 2111 /l :!. -No. :!2451 (Canning Locations 2423 
and :12:15) " Primary School Site" to exclude Canning Lo­
cation :12:15 and of its area being reduced lo 3.75 1 0 hectares 
accordingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 13. 13 (Parry Street ).) 

File No . 271 8165.-No. 27446 (Swan Location 7804) 
"Parks and Gardens " lo include Swan Location 4875 as 
surveved and shown bordered red on Land Administration 
Diagr-am 88867 and of its area being increased to 3.629 9 
square metres accordin~ly . (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO BG. 34/18.27 
(Brearley Avenue) .) 

File No. 29:)5 /983. -No. 38927 (Meekatharra Lot 851) 
" Municipal Purposes" to exclude that portion now 
comprised in Meekatharra Lot 918 as surveyed and shown 
hordered green on Land Administration Diagram 88715 and 
of iL~ area bein l! reduced to 4.460 2 hectares accordingly. 
(Plan Meekatharra T ownsite Sheet 3 (Oliver S treet) .) 

File No . :1289 /l :l. -No. 15388 (Kojonup District) 
"Conservation of Flora and Fauna" to comprise Kojonup 
Location 9274 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Plan 17308 in lieu of Kojonup Location 4082 
and of its area being increased to 163.649 4 hectares. (Plan 
Qualeup S . W. Lake Clabburn N.W. 1:25 000) (Flora and 
Fauna Road in the Shire of Kojonup) .) 

File No. :1:l30/.'i9 .-No. 28756 (Oonnybrook Lot 468) 
" Wa ter Sur pl,v " Lo exclude that rortion delineated and 
shown bordered green on Land Administration Diagram 
88854 and of its a rea being reduced to 1.066 5 hectares ac­
cord ingly. {Pla n Donnvbrook Centra l (T rigwell Street ). ) 

Fi le No. ~ ~l:J2 /98 DU P.-No. fi848 (a l Coolgardie) " Park" 
1.0 comr rise Cool!(a rdie Lot 1620 as resurveyed and shown 
bo rdered red on La nds and Surveys P lan 16623 and of its 
a rea be ing reduced tn .J .497 3 hec tares accordingly. {Plan 
Cuol i:a rdie I :2 OOO 9. 11 (Bellingham Street).) 

Fi le No. :i601/l .J V:l. - No. 158 15 (Kyarra District ) 
"Pa rks" and "Recreation" t.o-

(a I exclude that portion now co mprised in Kyarra Lo­
cat ion 100 as surveyed and shown bordered red on 
Land Adm ini,lration Diai::ram 88870: 

(b) excl ude tho~e po rtions now co mprised in Kyarra 
Locat ions 18 anci 19 as surveved and shown bor­
dered red on Land Administra.tion P lan 16783 and 
the a rea shown coloured dark brown: 

(C J include Kya rra Locat ion 46 and of its area beiag 
reduced to ;) 139.017 6 hectares accordingly. 

<Plan Meekatha rra Reglonal 1:25 OOO and 1:2 OOO Sheet 2 
(nea r Meekatharra l.1 

File No. 8212/% .- No. 3708 (a t Nannup) "Agricul tural 
Hall" to co mprise Na nnup Lot 31 as resurveyed and shown 
bordered red on La nd Administration Diagram 88868 and of 
iL'i a rea being reduced lo 6 133 square metres accordingly. 
(P lan Nannup Townsile 1:2 OOO 09.40 (Fo rrest Street) .) 

~ .,. .... .:.: 
N.J.S MYTH. 
Execut ive Director . 

S UBU RBA N LAND 

Depa nment oi Land Ad ministration. 
Perth, :1February 1989. 

F ile No. ·l fi: l /·18. 
H IS 8 xcel lencv t he Governor in Ex ecutive Council has oeen 
pleascci to arpro v<' unde r Section iO of t he Land Act 1933 of 
Esr e ra nce Locat ion :;:1 being set apa n as Suburban Land. 

1 P11 biic Plan i•:spcra ncc 1:2 OOO J.1.1:11 

A6n55i - J 

~I. .J. S MYT H. 
S xccutive Directo r. 

CANCELLATION OF RESERVES 

Department of Land Administration , 
Perth, 3 February 1989. 

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been 
pleased to approve, under section 37 of the Land Act 1933 o( 
the cancellation of the following Reserves-

File No. 453/48.-No. 23808 (Esperance Location :n) 
" Public Utility". (Plan Esperance 1:2 OOO 14.13 (Barron 
Close ). ) 

File No. 675/899.-No. 6540 (Coolup Town Lots 126 and 
127) "Public Utility''. (Plan Coolup T ownsite) (Murray 
Street ). ) 

File No. 722/77.-No. 37203 (Victoria Location 11447) 
"Railway Purposes". (Plan Bookarra S .E . 1:25 OOO (near 
Brand Highway in the Shire of Irwin) .) 

File No. 1125/981.-No. 37986 (Wellington Location 
5358) "Use and Requirements of the Water Authority of 
Western Australia". (Plan Lake Preston S E 1:25 OOO 
(Binningup Road) .) 

File No. 1171/65.-No. 31084 (Wyndham Lot 1241) 
"Plant Nursery Site". (Plan Wyndham Street 2) (Ord 
Street).) 

File No. 1431/71.-No. 33906 (Sussex Locations 4fi58 . 
4559 and 4560) "Government Requirements". (P lan 
Leeuwin N.W. 1:25 OOO (Stockdill Road) .) 

File No. 1688/94 .- No. 2526 (at Coolgardie) " Water". 
(Plan Coolgardie 1:2 OOO 9.11 (Drysdale Street) .) 

File No. 2128170.-No. 30697 (Swan Location 8550) bein g 
changed from "Recreation" to " Conservation". (Plan Perth 
1:2 OOO 10.16 and 10.17 (Steneham Road).) 

File No. 2426173.-No. 40470 (Swan Location 11086) 
"Use and Requirements of the Town of Bassendean ". (P lan 
Perth 1:2 OOO 17.31 (Rugby Street).) 

File No. 2474/55.-No. 24257 (Swan Locations 5604 , 560fi 
and 5606) "Conservation of Faunan. (Plan Gingin SE 
1:25 OOO). 

Fi le No. 2543/40.- No. 2918:) (Swon Location 4763) 
"Drainage". (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 18.31 (Third Avenue). ) 

File No. 2579/18.-No. 17370 (Avon Location 21298) 
" Public Utility". (Plan Brookton N.W. and N.E., 1:25 000). 

File No. 2586/986.-No. 40634 (Dalwallinu Lot 345) " Use 
and Requirements of the Minister for Western Aust ra iian 
Government Railways". (Plan Dalwallinu 1:2 OOO 20.10 
(Dungey Rood).) 

File No. 2868/66.- No. 28551 (Goomalling Lots 187 and 
188) " Kindergarten and Childrens P layground". (Plan 
Goomalling 1:2 OOO 30.17 (Wollyam Street). ) 

F ile No. 2889/13.-No. 15254 (Avon Locat ion 19323) 
" Water". (Plan Malyalling 1:25 OOO N.W. (Yealerin ~­
Pingelly Road) .) 

F ile No. 2940/60 V2.- No. 26699 (Swan Location 7589 ) 
" Foot.way". (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 12.33 {Currong Way) .) 

File No. 3388/981.-No. 40692 (Boyup Brook Lots 361, 
362 and 365) "Use and Requirements oJ the Shire of Boyup 
Brook". (Plan Boyup Brook 1:2 OOO 05.17 (Henderson 
S treet) .) 

F ile No. 3452128.- No. 19878 (Kukerin Lot 44) "Church 
Site (Church of England)". (Plan Kukerin Townsite 
(Manser Street).) 

File No. 4933/898.- No. 5860 (Coolganiie Lot 1591 ) 
"Public Utility". (Plan Co<ilgardie 1:2 OOO 9 .11) (Renou 
Street) .) 

File No. 6486/10.- No. 12909 (Kwolyin Agricuiturai Area 
Lot 326) "Schooisite ". (P lan Pantapin N.E. 1:25 OOO 
(Glenluce Road).) 

File No. 7955/19.- No. 26893 (Eaperance Locations iS>O 
and 468) "Conservation of F1ora". (Plan Mt Merivale 
1:50 OOO (near Mt Hannett).) 

File No. 10774/03.-No. 6583 (Mount Helena Lot !U) 
"Use and Requirements of the Shire of Mundaring''. (P!e.n 
? enh 1:2 OOO 34.33 (Mc Vicar ? lace i.) 

N. J.SMYTH. 
Executive Director. 
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File No. 1141147.-No. 19541 (Victoria Location 11743) 
being changed from "Government Requirements" to 
"Gravel". (Plan Lynton S.E. 1:25 OOO (Taylor Road) .) 

File No. 1168/34.-No. 21426 (Walpole Lot 98) being 
changed from "Church Site (Roman Catholic)" to "Church 
Site". (Plan Walpole Townsite (Pier Street).) 

File No. 1413/25.-No. 18905 (Collie Lot 1333) being 
changed from "Gravel Quarry" to "Recreation". (Plan Collie 
1:2 OOO 31.31and32.31) (Ewing Street).) 

File No. 2087 /58.-No. 25059 (Nuleri Location 40) being 
changed from "Use and Benefit of Aborignes" to "Use and 
Benefit of Aboriginal Inhabitants". (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO 
(near Bandya-Banjawarn Road).) 

File No. 2087/58.-No. 25060 (Nuleri Location 39) being 
changed from "Use and Benefit of Aborigines" to "Use and 
Benefit of Aboriginal Inhabitants". (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO 
(near Bandya-Banjawarn Road).) 

File No. 2087/58.-No. 25058 (Nuleri Location 41) being 
changed from "Use and Benefit of Aborigines" to "Use and 
Benefit of Aboriginal Inhabitants". (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO 
(Mount Maiden).) 

File No. 2358/987.-No. 33779 (Marble Bar Lot 268) be­
ing changed from "Shire Workshop and Maintenance 
Depot" to "Power Station Site and Depot". (Plan Marble 
Bar Townsite) (General Street).) 

File No. 2766/982.-No. 37998 (Newman Lot 1622) being 
changed from "Drainage Purposes" to '.'Drainage". (Plan 
Newman 1:2 OOO 15.15 and ptn 15.16 (Stuart Street).) 

File No. 3188/897.-No. 4095 (Menzies Town Lot 891) 
being changed from "Wardens Quarters" to "Hospital and 
Allied Purposes". (Public Plan: Menzies Townsite 
(Archibald Street).) 

File No. 3765/59.-No. 26469 (Cockburn Sound Location 
1987) being changed from "Recreation" to "Public Rec­
reation". (Public Plan: Peel 1:2000 07.09 and 07.IO 
(Singleton Beach Road).) 

N.J.SMYTH, 
Executive Director. 

AMENDMENT OF RESERVES 

Department of Land Administration, 
Perth, 3 February 1989. 

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been 
pleased to approve, under section 37 of the Land Act 1933 of 
the amendment of the following Reserves. 

File No. 78/00.-No. 7904 (Victoria District) "Quarries" 
to comprise Victoria Location 11782 as surveyed and shown 
bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 88828 and of 
its area being reduced to 9.368 4 hectares accordingly. (Plan 
Geraldton S.E. 1.25 OOO (Road No. 1528).) 

File No. 464170.-No. 30297 (Swan Locations 4289 and 
7102) "Government Requirements" to include Swan Lo­
cation 4763 and of its area being increased to 3 035 square 

·- metres accordingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 18.31 (Third Av­
enue).) 

File No. 4891986.-No. 40371 (At Wyndham) "Water 
Supply" to comprise Wyndham Lot 1741 as resurveyed and 
shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 88861 
and of its area remaining unaltered. (Plan Wyndham 1:2 OOO 
22.09 (near Kabbarli Street, Wyndham).) 

File No. 4891986.-No. 40371 (At Wyndham) "Water 
Supply" to comprise Wyndham Lot 1741 as resurveyed and 
shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 88861 
and of its area remaining unaltered. (Plan Wyndham 1:2 OOO 
22.09 (near Kabbarli Street, Wyndham).) 

File No. 533/44.-Reserve No. 22471 (at Witchcliffe) 
"Childrens Playground" to comprise Witchcliffe Lots 29 and 
52 as delineated and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Reserve Diagram 728 and of its area being 
increased to 1.021 6 hectares accordingly. (Plan Witchcliffe 
1:2 OOO pt. 11.34 (Redgate Street).) 

File No. 635/05.-No. 26756 (Swan Location 7024) 
"Conservation of Flora and Fauna" to include Swan Lo­
cations 5604, 5605 and 5606 . as delineated on Lands and 
Surveys Original Plan Swan 29 and of its area being 
increased to about 101 hectares accordingly. (Plan Gingin 
SE 1:25 OOO). 

File No. 1062179.-No. 22129 (Geraldton Lot 1216) 
"Recreation" to agree with recalculation of area and of its 
area being reduced to 5 561 square metres accordingly. (Plan 
Geraldton 1:2 OOO 14.14 (near Jose Street).) 

File No. 1141 /47 .-No. 19541 (Victoria Di~trict) 
"Government Requirements" to comprise Victoria Location 
11743 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Diagram 88627 in lieu of Victoria Locations 
8374 and 11003 and of its area being reduced to 8.318 5 
hectares accordingly. (Plan Lynton S.E. 1:25 OOO (Taylor 
Road).) 

File No. 1189/55.-No. 24210 (Swan District) 
"Schoolsite" to comprise Swan Location 11177 as surveyed 
and shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 
88813 in lieu of Swan Locations 5593 and 7527 and of its 
area being reduced to 8.334 4 hectares accordingly. (Plan 
Perth 1:2 OOO 17.24 and 18.24 (Abernethy Road) .) 

File No. 1392176.- No. 34010 (Cockburn Sound District) 
"Public Recreation" to comprise Cockburn Sound Location 
2983 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Diagram 88794 in lieu of Cockburn Sound 
Location 2457 and of its area being reduced to 1 168 square 
metres accordingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 09.10 (Counsel 
Road).) 

File No. 1392176.-No. 34011 (Cockburn Sound District) 
"Public Recreation" to comprise Cockburn Sound Location 
2984 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Diagram 88794 in lieu of Cockburn Sound 
Location 2458 and of its area being reduced to 1 806 square 
metres accordingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 09.10 (Visser 
Street).) 

File No. 1717/64.-No. 27408 (Exmouth) "Water Supply' '. 
to comprise Exmouth Lot 1069 as surveyed and shown bor­
dered red on Land Administration Diagram 88860 in lieu of 
Exmouth Lot 3 and of its area being reduced to 8 163 square 
metres accordingly. (Plan Exmouth 1:2 OOO 15.12 (Nimitz 
Street).) 

File No. 1737177.- No. 35021 (Canning District) "Public 
Recreation" to comprise Canning Location 3606 as surveyed 
and shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 
88418 in lieu of Canning Location 2976 and of its area being 
increased to 1.869 3 hectares accordingly. (Plan Perth 
1:2 OOO 16.18 (Dumond Street).) 

File No. 1772176.-No. 39699 (Swan District) "Technical 
College" to comprise Swan Location 10817 as surveyed and 
shown bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 88833 
and of its area being reduced to 19.818 3 hectares accord­
ingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 22.33 and 23.33 (Guildford 
Street).) 

File No. 1987/895.-No. 3074 (Melbourne Location 3120) 
"Stopping Place and Government Requirements" to exclude 
those portions now comprised in Dandaragan Lots 44 to 50 
inclusive and the land shown coloured dark brown on Land 
Administration Diagram 88822 and of its area being reduced 
to 10.218 0 hectares accordingly. (Plan Dandaragan 1:2 OOO 
03.06 (Camm Road).) 

File No. 1992/65.-No. 28170 (Esperance District) "Use 
and Requirements of the Government" to-

( a) exclude that portion now comprised in Esperance 
Location 2046 as delineated and shown bordered 
green on Land Administration Diagram 88909, and 

(b) include Esperance Locations 190 and 468 and of its 
area being increased to 13 851.206 5 hectares ac­
cordingly. 

(Plan Mt Merivale 1:50 OOO (Stockyard Road).) 

Fiie No. 2087 /58.-No. 25059 (Nuleri District) "Use and 
Benefit of Aborigines" to comprise Nuleri Location 40 as 
surveyed and shown bordered red on Land Administration 
Diagram 88349 and of its area being increased to 100.904 8 
hectares accordingly. (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO (near 
Bandya-Banjawarn Road).) 

File No. 2087/58.-No. 25058 (Nuleri District) "Use and 
Benefit of Aborigines" to comorise Nuleri Location 41 as 
surveyed and shown bordered ~ed on Land Administration 
Diagram 88350 and of its area being reduced to 20.232 8 
hectares accordingly. (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO (Mount 
Maiden).) 

File No. 2087/58.-No. 25000 (Nuleri District) "Use and 
Benefit of Aborigines" to comprise Nuleri Location :l9 as 
surveyed and shown bordered red on Land Administration 
Diagram 88348 and of its area being increased to 72.97:1 2 
hectares accordingly. (Plan Duketon 1:250 OOO (near 
Bandya-Banjawarn Road).) 

File No. 2225/59.-No. 26068 (Brookton Lot 365) 
"Municipal Purposes" to include Brookton Lots 424 and 425 
as surveyed on Original Plan 14059 and of its area being 
increased to 1.863 2 hectares accordingly. (Plan Brookton 
1:2 OOO 01.19 (Richardson Street).) 
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File No. 252:1/75. - No. 380 (Ashburton and De Witt Dis­
tricls) "Puhlic Purposes" to comprise Ashburton Location 
145 and Oe Witt Location 25 as delineated and shown bor­
dered red on Land Administration Reserve Diagram 741 and 
of iL~ area heing reduced to about 218.500 0 hectares accord­
ingly. (Plan Yarraloola 1:250 OOO (Diver Inlet).) 

Fili~ No. 26f>4174 .-No. 35077 (Cockburn Sound District) 
"Public Recreation" to comprise Cockburn Sound Location 
2978 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Adminislralion Diagram 88798 in lieu of Cockburn Sound 
Locati•m 2510 a nd of its area being reduced to 28.006 7 
hectares accordingly. (Plan Mandurah 1:2 OOO 09.37 and 
09.38 (Pinjarra Road).) 

File No. 27ll17:1.-No. 32451 (Canning Locations 2423 
and :l2:15) "Primary School Site" to exclude Canning Lo­
cation :12:15 and of its area being reduced to 3.751 0 hectares 
accordin!(ly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 13.13 (Parry Street).) 

File No . 2718/65 .-No. 27446 (Swan Location 7804) 
"Parks and Gardens" to include Swan Location 4875 as 
surveyed and shown bordered red on Land Administration 
Diagram 88867 and of its area being increased to 3.629 9 
square metres accordingly. (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO BG. 34/18.27 
(Brearley Avenue).) 

File No. 2935/983.-No. 38927 (Meekatharra Lot 851) 
"Municipal Purposes" to exclude that portion now 
comprised in Meekatharra Lot 918 as surveyed and shown 
bordered green on Land Administration Diagram 88715 and 
of iL~ area being reduced to 4.460 2 hectares accordingly. 
(Plan Meekatharra Townsite Sheet 3 (Oliver Street).) · 

File No. 3289/l:J.-No. 15388 (Kojonup District) 
"Conservation of Flora and Fauna" to comprise Kojonup 
Location 9274 as surveyed and shown bordered red on Land 
Administration Plan 17308 in lieu of Kojonup Location 4082 
and of its area being increased to 163.649 4 hectares. (Plan 
Qualeup S. W. Lake Clabburn N.W. 1:25 OOO) (Flora and 
Fauna Road in the Shire ofKojonup).) 

File No. 3:330/.)9.-No. 28756 (Donnybrook Lot 468) 
"Water Supply" to exclude that portion delineated and 
shown bordered green on Land Administration Diagram 
88854 and of its area being reduced to 1.066 5 hectares ac­
cordingly. (Plan Donnybrook Central (Trigwell Street).) 

File No. 49:32198 DUP.-No. 5848 (at Coolgardie) "Park" 
to comprise Coolgardie Lot 1620 as resurveyed and shown 
bordered red on Lands and Surveys Plan 16623 and of its 
area being reduced to 4.497 3 hectares accordingly. (Plan 
Coolgardie 1:2 OOO 9.11 (Bellingham Street).) 

File No. 5607/14V3.-No. 15815 (Kyarra District) 
"Parks" and "Recreation" to-

(a) exclude that portion now comprised in Kyarra Lo­
cation 100 as surveyed and shown bordered red on 
Land Administration Diagram 88870; 

(b) exclude those portions now comprised in Kyarra 
Locations 78 and 79 as surveyed and shown bor­
dered red on Land Administration Plan 16783 and 
the area shown coloured dark brown; 

(c) include Kyarra Location 46 and of its area being 
reduced to 3 139.017 6 hectares accordingly. · 

(Plan Meekatharra Regional 1:25 OOO and 1:2 OOO Sheet 2 
(near Meekatharra).) 

File No. 8212/96.-No. 3708 (at Nannup) "Agricultural 
Hall" to comprise Nannup Lot 31 as resurveyed and showri 
bordered red on Land Administration Diagram 88868 and of 
il.s area being reduced to 6 133 square metres accordingly. 
(Plan Nannup Townsile 1:2 OOO 09.40 (Forrest Street).) 

,,,;;;;;;:~!~---- N. J. SMYTH, 
~~~ :· · • f r ; Executive Director. 

, .l:-

CANCELLATION OF RESERVES 

Department of Land Administration, 
Perth, 3 February 1989. 

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been 
pleased to approve, under section 37 of the Land Act 1933 of 
the cancellation of the following Reserves-

File No. 453/48.-No. 23808 (Esperance Location 33) 
"Public Utility". (Plan Esperance 1:2 OOO 14.13 (Barron 
Close).) 

File No. 675/899.-No. 6540 (Coolup Town Lots 126 and 
127) "Public Utility". (Plan Coolup Townsite) (Murray 
Street).) 

File No. 722177.-No. 37203 (Victoria Location 11447) 
"Railway Purposes". (Plan Bookarra S.E. 1:25 OOO (near 
Brand Highway in the Shire of Irwin).) · 

File No. 1125/981.-No. 37986 (Wellington Location 
5358) "Use and Requirements of the Water Authority of 
Western Australia". (Plan Lake Preston S E 1:25 OOO 
(Binningup Road).) 

File No. 1171/65.-No. 31084 (Wyndham Lot 1241) 
"Plant Nursery Site". (Plan Wyndham Street 2) (Ord 
Street).) 

File No. 1431/71.-No. 33906 (Sussex Locations 4558, 
4559 and 4560) "Government Requirements". (Plan 
Leeuwin N.W. 1:25 OOO (Stockdill Road).) 

File No. 1688/94.-No. 2526 (at Coolgardie) "Water". 
(Plan Coolgardie 1:2 OOO 9.11 (Drysdale Street) .) 

File No. 2128170.-No. 30697 (Swan Location 8550) being 
changed from "Recreation" to "Conservation". (Plan Perth 
1:2 OOO 10.16 and 10.17 (Steneham Road).) · 

File No. 2426173.-No. 40470 (Swan Location 11086) 
"Use and Requirements of the Town of Bassendean". (Plan 
Perth 1:200017.31 (Rugby Street).) 

File No. 2474/55.-No. 24257 (Swan Locations 5604, 5605 
and 5606) "Conservation of Fauna". (Plan Gingin SE 
1:25 000). 

File No. 2543/40.-No. 29183 (Swan Location 4763) 
"Drainage". (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 18.31 (Third Avenue).) 

File No. 2579/18.-No. 17370 (Avon Location 21298) 
"Public Utility". (Plan Brookton N.W. and N.E., 1:25 OOO). 

File No. 25861986.-No. 40634 (Dalwallinu Lot 345) "Use 
and Requirements of the Minister for Western Australian 
Government Railways". (Plan Dalwallinu 1:2 OOO 20.10 
(Dungey Road).) 

File No. 2868/66.-No. 28551 (Goomalling Lots 187 and 
188) "Kindergarten and Childrena Playground". (Plan 
Goomalling 1:2 OOO 30.17 (Wollyam Street).) 

File No. 2889/13.-No. 15254 (Avon Location 19828) 
"Water". (Plan Malyalling 1:25 OOO N.W. (Yealering­
Pingelly Road).) 

File No. 2940/60 V2.-No. 26699 (Swan Location 7589) 
"Footway". (Plan Perth 1:2 OOO 12 .. 33 (Currong Way).) 

File No. 3388/981.-No. 40692 (Boyup Brook Lots 361, 
362 and 365) "Use and Requirements oJ the Shire of Boyup 
Brook". (Plan Boyup Brook 1:2 OOO 05.17 (Henderson 
Street).) 

File No. 3452/28.-No. 19878 (Kukerin Lot 4-4) "Church 
Site (Church of England)". (Plan Kukerin Townsite 
(Manser Street).) 

File No. 4933/898.-No: 5860 (Coolgardie Lot 1591) 
"Public Utility". (Plan Coolgardie 1:2 OOO 9.11) (Renou 
Street).) 

-.. ...:..:.-:...:- .- - ·· SUBURBAN LAND 

File No. 6486/10.-No. 12909 (Kwolyin Agricultural Area 
Lot 326) "Schoolsite". (Plan Pantapin N.E. 1:25 OOO 
(Glenluce Road).) 

Department of Land Administration, 
Perth, 3 February 1989. 

File No. 453/48. 
HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been 
pleased to npprove under Section 10 of the Land Act 1933 of 
Esperance Location :13 being set apart as Suburban Land. 

(Public Plan Esperance 1:2 OOO 14.13) 

A66551-3 

N.J . SMYTH, 
Executive Director. 

File No. 7955/19.-No. 26893 (~ranee Locations 190 
and 468) "Conservation of Flora • (Plan Mt Merivale 
1:50 OOO (near Mt Hannett).) 

File No. 10774/03.-No. 6583 (Mount Helena Lot 18) 
"Use and Requirements of the Shire of Mundaring". (Plan 
Perth 1:2 OOO 34.33 (Mc Vicar Place).) 

N. J . SMYTH, 
Executive Director. 
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